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Recommended FY22-23
Budget Summary

(Dollars in Millions)
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Numbers may not add due to rounding
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Enrollment
October Headcount

Source: Actual October 1 Headcount for 2015-16 thru 2021-22, per OSPI report 1251H, excluding 
full-time Running Start students.  October Headcount for 2022-23 reflects projected enrollment for 
next year as of February 2022, as provided by the SPS Enrollment Planning Department.
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Enrollment
Annual Average Full Time Equivalent (AAFTE)
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Variance Between Planned Students and Actual

Budget Actual

AAFTE Enrollment excludes Running Start, Dropout Reengagement, and Summer School.
Sources: Budgeted AAFTE based on projections from SPS Enrollment Planning Department, as reported 
to OSPI  F195 Budget report. Actual AAFTE 2015-16 through 2020-21 from OSPI Reports 1251 (2019-
20 from final 1191ED report); 2021-22 reflects year-to-date average FTE through May 2022 only. 
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General Fund Resources
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Budget Work Session  

June 22, 2022 
 
Seattle Public Schools is committed to making its online information accessible and usable to all 
people, regardless of ability or technology. Meeting web accessibility guidelines and standards is 
an ongoing process that we are consistently working to improve. 
 
While Seattle Public Schools endeavors to only post documents optimized for accessibility, due 
to the nature and complexity of some documents, an accessible version of the document may 
not be available. In these limited circumstances, the District will provide equally effective 
alternate access.  
 
For questions and more information about this document, please contact the following: 

 
JoLynn Berge 

Assistant Superintendent of Business & Finance 
BudgetOffice@seattleschools.org 

 
Discuss the Recommended FY22-23 Budget Summary, Enrollment, General Fund Resources and 
Expenditures and District wide staffing 

 



Dollars in Millions
2020-21
Actual

2021-22
Adopted

2022-23 
Recommended

Change 
2022-23 vs 

2021-22

2022-23 
Percent 
of Total 
Budget

Regular Instruction $463.9 $503.9 $510.6 $6.7 44.7%
Federal Recovery (ESSER) $47.5 $61.2 $17.2 ($44.0) 1.5%
Special Education $185.5 $191.9 $203.9 $12.0 17.8%
Vocational Education $15.7 $17.2 $19.3 $2.1 1.7%
Skills Center $1.3 $1.5 $1.6 $0.1 0.1%
Comp Ed. - Ell $33.4 $38.0 $42.0 $4.0 3.7%
Comp Ed. - Other $41.4 $47.0 $46.8 ($0.2) 4.1%
Other Instructional Progs $36.8 $65.1 $75.4 $10.3 6.6%
Community Services $1.6 $1.2 $1.4 $0.2 0.1%
Food Services $16.8 $22.4 $20.8 ($1.6) 1.8%
Pupil Transportation $20.9 $35.7 $57.5 $21.8 5.0%
Support Services $109.1 $137.7 $146.0 $8.3 12.8%
Total Expenditures $973.8 $1,122.8 $1,142.4 $19.7 100.0%

Expenditures by State Program 
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Expenditures by State Program 
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Dollars in Millions
2020-21 
Actual

2021-22
Adopted

2022-23
Recommended

Change 
2022-23 vs 

2021-22

2022-23
Percent of 

Total 
Expenses

Teaching $588.0 $669.0 $679.5 $10.5 59.5%
Teaching Support $126.9 $129.1 $140.6 $11.5 12.3%
Principal’s Office $60.5 $63.1 $65.4 $2.3 5.7%
Other Student 
Support (Food Services, 
Utilities, Transportation, etc) $135.3 $193.0 $184.0 ($9.0) 16.1%
Central Administration $63.1 $68.5 $73.0 $4.5 6.4%

Total Expenditures $973.8 $1,122.8 $1,142.4 $19.8 100.0%

Expenditures by State Activity 

Numbers may not add due to rounding
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Expenditures by Activity Group
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Numbers may not add due to rounding

Budget Work Session June 22, 2022



• Teaching - Includes expenditures related to direct instruction of students. Includes 
instructional materials, basic instructional and student supplies, but does not 
include textbooks or instructional software.

• Teaching Support – includes support services related to teaching and student well-
being.  Includes, counseling, pupil safety, health related services, instructional 
professional development, textbooks, and instructional software. 

• Principal’s Office – Includes management and coordination at the school level.  
Includes the duties of the principal, assistant principal, attendance specialists, and 
school clerical staff.

• Other Support – Includes activities foundational to student success and the 
operation of schools but not directly in the context of student instruction. Includes 
Nutrition Services, Maintenance, Custodial Services, Grounds, Utilities, and 
Information Systems.

• Central Administration – Includes those activities related to management, 
regulation and control at the district level such as the Board of Directors, 
Superintendent’s Office, Human Resources, Finance and Education Leaders.  Also 
includes the management and administrative components of support areas such 
as Nutrition Services, Transportation, and Building Maintenance.

State Activity Groups Defined
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Expenditures by State Object

12

(Dollars in Millions)

Numbers may not add due to rounding
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Expenditures by State Object
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Numbers may not add due to rounding

Total compensation costs = 84.6%

Including transportation = 88.9%
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Percent of Budget for Salaries
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Actual 2020-21 Budget 2021-22 Budget 2022-23
Salaries and Benefits 851,275,211$      933,696,439$      966,846,889$      
Percentage of total budget 87.4% 83.2% 84.6%

Salaries and Benefits adjusted 
for transportation costs 869,339,299$      976,834,651$      1,015,394,511$   
Percentage of total budget 89.3% 87.0% 88.9%
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Sheet1

										Actual 2020-21		Budget 2021-22		Budget 2022-23

								Salaries and Benefits		$   851,275,211		$   933,696,439		$   966,846,889

										$   973,784,865		$   1,122,797,766		$   1,142,449,116

								Percentage of total budget		87.4%		83.2%		84.6%

								Salaries and Benefits adjusted for transportation costs		$   869,339,299		$   976,834,651		$   1,015,394,511

								Percentage of total budget		89.3%		87.0%		88.9%

								 







Comparison of Direct Services to 
Support Services

15

• Direct Services - $976.4M (85.5%)
– School allocation budget (Weighted Staffing Standard formula)
– Centrally held budget for staff and supplies exclusively in the schools 

such as nurses, instructional assistants, custodians, bus drivers and 
food service workers

• Support Services- $166.0M (14.5%)
– Support staff not in schools but instrumental in running the district
– Activities such as cost of processing payroll, paying bills, administering 

programs, managing grants, hiring staff, warehouse and delivery staff 
and technology support
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Comparison of Direct Services to 
Support Services
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Maintenance Supplies & Operating Cost 
(MSOC) Funding vs Expenditures FY2022-23

Dollars in Millions State Funding General Fund
District Expenses

Technology $8.6 $7.4

Utilities and Insurance $18.6 $21.3

Curriculum & Textbooks $8.0 $2.9

Other Supplies $15.8 $17.0

Library Materials $1.1 $0.5

Professional Development $1.2 $4.0

Facilities Maintenance $9.2 $5.8

Security and Central Office $6.4 $10.0

Total $68.9 $68.9

Numbers may not add due to rounding
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ESSER Expenditures and Budget
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Total Expenditures  Total Expenditures 
Prior to 2021-22 Across all Years

Safe Operations of Schools, Continuity of Operations and other COVID Costs
Student & Staff PPE, Enhanced Cleaning, HVAC 14,144,271$            7,608,553$                 21,752,824$               9,525,946$                 

Technology 8,575,298$              -$                             8,575,298$                 -$                             
Hourly Support/Lunch Protocols/Contact Tracing 492,911$                 4,365,251$                 4,858,162$                 3,945,003$                 

Maintenance of Equity -$                          -$                             -$                             -$                             
Transportation Continuity -$                          5,324,102$                 5,324,102$                 10,490,532$               

School/Program Continuity 30,092,374$            -$                             30,092,374$               -$                             
Sub-total 53,304,854$            17,297,906$               70,602,760$               23,961,481$               

Learning Outcomes - Recovery/Acceleration
Intervention tracking, Common Assessments, Grading 118,802$                 -$                             118,802$                     772,625$                     

Special Education, 504  Services and Supports 778,142$                 2,027,193$                 2,805,335$                 8,876,150$                 
Virtual Program 5,383$                      2,837,930$                 2,843,313$                 1,955,937$                 

Ethnic and Black Studies -$                          -$                             -$                             408,961$                     
Summer School 199,136$                 -$                             199,136$                     -$                             

STEM, Outdoor and Community Learning -$                          17,187$                       17,187$                       332,813$                     
K-5 Math and  Middle School ELA Curriculum 1,109$                      172,228$                     173,337$                     6,477,543$                 

Sub-total 1,102,572$              5,054,538$                 6,157,110$                 18,824,029$               
Increase Wellness and Supports

Housing Instability 44,146$                   27,022$                       71,168$                       139,978$                     
Employee and Family/Caretaker Wellness -$                          54,503$                       54,503$                       520,497$                     

Culture of Care and Continued COVID Response -$                          1,725,815$                 1,725,815$                 3,569,647$                 
Identify Safety/Social Emotianal Learning and Skiils -$                          -$                             -$                             450,000$                     

Sub-total 44,146$                   1,807,340$                 1,851,486$                 4,680,122$                 
Enhance Responsiveness/Communications and Engagement

Stakeholder, Family and Community Engagement and Equity Work 104,484$                 75,612$                       180,096$                     524,388$                     
Response to Racism and ESSER Team 184,098$                 572,274$                     756,372$                     990,696$                     

Multi-Language Website -$                          18,063$                       18,063$                       201,937$                     
AAMA Grants to Schools -$                          -$                             -$                             300,000$                     

Sub-total 288,582$                 665,949$                     954,531$                     2,017,021$                 
Indirect Costs

Subtotal Indirect Cost 7,321,947$         2,984,675$            10,306,622$          5,588,582$                 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 62,106,247$           27,837,430$              89,943,677$              55,211,213$              
Balance of remaining grant funds (ESSER III is the only one with a balance)

 Remaining budget 
for 2021-22 and 

beyond 

 Expenditures 
Through May 31, 

2022 

Slide updated 6/16/2021


Revenue

				ESSER Budget Planning Overview

				Revenue Forecast



						FY2019-20		FY2020-21		FY2021-22		FY2022-23		FY2023-24				Total Across Years

						Revenue		Revenue		Revenue		Revenue		Revenue				Revenue		Percent

				ESSER I (CARES Act) - spend by 9/30/22		$   8,365,309		$   2,344,526		$   - 0								$   10,709,835		7%				10709835		$   - 0



				ESSER II (CRRSA Act) - spend by 9/30/23		$   - 0		$   41,396,439		$   - 0		$   - 0						$   41,396,439		28%				41396439		$   - 0



				ESSER III (ARP Act) - spend by 9/30/24

				Federal Mandates:

				Learning Loss (20% minimum of ESSER III = $18.6m)		$   - 0		$   4,100,000		$   10,901,486		$   3,415,875		$   2,490,875				$   41,012,001		28%

				Other ESSER/ARP Initiatives		$   - 0		$   77,616		$   48,712,705		$   10,495,000		$   5,270,999				$   52,036,615		35%

				Sub-total ESSER III		$   - 0		$   4,177,616		$   59,614,191		$   13,910,875		$   7,761,874				$   93,048,616		63%				93,048,616		$   - 0		revised for new amount 7/27/21



				IDEA allocation (ARP Act) spend by 8/31/22						$   2,031,976		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   2,031,976		1%

				IDEA allocation preschool (ARP Act) spend by 8/31/22						$   233,385		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   233,385		0%



				GRAND TOTAL ESSER FUNDS		$   8,365,309		$   47,918,581		$   61,879,552		$   13,910,875		$   7,761,874				$   147,420,251		100%



																		$   145,154,890





Actuals by ESSER grant march

												Spending categories added since last update are noted in yellow.

				ESSER Spending - $145,154,890		ESSER I								ESSER II				ESSER III

						FY2019-20		FY2020-21		FY2021-22		Total		FY2020-21		Total		FY2020-21		FY2021-22		Total

						Actual		Actual		Actual				Actual				Actual		ytd 3/31/22

				Safe Operations of Schools, Continuity of Operations and other COVID Costs

				Student & Staff PPE, Enhanced Cleaning, HVAC		$   954,388		$   209,283		$   38,399		$   1,202,070		$   5,932,841		$   5,932,841		$   7,047,759		$   6,530,627		$   13,578,386

				Technology		$   6,406,848		$   1,815,436		$   - 0		$   8,222,284		$   214,668		$   214,668		$   138,346		$   - 0		$   138,346

				Hourly Support/Lunch Protocols/Contact Tracing		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   161,823		$   161,823		$   331,088		$   3,278,346		$   3,609,434

				Maintenance of Equity		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0						$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

				School/Program Continuity		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   30,064,164		$   30,064,164		$   28,210		$   - 0		$   28,210

				Sub-total		$   7,361,236		$   2,024,719		$   38,399		$   9,424,354		$   36,373,496		$   36,373,496		$   7,545,403		$   9,808,973		$   17,354,376

				Learning Outcomes - Recovery/Acceleration

				Intervention tracking, Common Assessments, Grading										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   118,802		$   - 0		$   118,802

				Special Education, 504  Services and Supports										$   20,939		$   20,939		$   757,203		$   1,383,761		$   2,140,964

				Virtual Program										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   5,383		$   2,097,395		$   2,102,778

				Summer School										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   199,136				$   199,136

				STEM, Outdoor and Community Learning																$   8,903		$   8,903

				K-5 Math and  Middle School ELA Curriculum										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   1,109		$   121,595		$   122,704

				Sub-total										$   20,939		$   20,939		$   1,081,633		$   3,611,654		$   4,693,287

				Increase Wellness and Supports

				Housing Instability														$   44,146		$   27,022		$   71,168

				Employee and Family/Caretaker Wellness														$   - 0		$   42,449		$   42,449

				Culture of Care and Continued COVID Response																$   1,313,048		$   1,313,048

				Sub-total														$   44,146		$   1,382,519		$   1,426,665

				Enhance Responsiveness/Communications and Engagement

				Stakeholder, Family and Community Engagement and Equity Work										$   33,261		$   33,261		$   71,223		$   57,840		$   129,063

				Response to Racism and ESSER Team										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   184,098		$   445,183		$   629,281

				Multi-Language Website																$   17,865		$   17,865

				Sub-total										$   33,261		$   33,261		$   255,321		$   520,888		$   776,209

				Indirect Costs

				ESSER I - Total grant award of $10,709,835		$   1,004,073		$   276,171		$   5,237		$   1,285,481

				ESSER II -  Total grant award of $41,396,439		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   4,968,737		$   4,968,737

				ESSER III - Total grant award of $93,048,616		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0						$   1,072,966		$   1,841,949		$   2,914,915

				Subtotal Indirect Cost		$   1,004,073		$   276,171		$   5,237		$   1,285,481		$   4,968,737		$   4,968,737		$   1,072,966		$   1,841,949		$   2,914,915



				TOTAL EXPENDITURES		$   8,365,309		$   2,300,890		$   43,636		$   10,709,835		$   41,396,433		$   41,396,433		$   9,999,469		$   17,165,983		$   27,165,452

				Balance of remaining grant funds (ESSER III is the only one with a balance)								$   - 0				$   - 0						$   65,883,164



						esser I								esser II

				 		 								 

						10709835								41396439								93,048,616

						$   10,709,835								$   41,396,433								$   27,165,452

						$   - 0								$   6		$   - 0						$   65,883,164

				less indirect										$   36,427,696								$   24,250,537





Actuals by ESSER grant

												Spending categories added since last update are noted in yellow.

				ESSER Spending - $145,154,890		ESSER I								ESSER II				ESSER III

						FY2019-20		FY2020-21		FY2021-22		Total		FY2020-21		Total		FY2020-21		FY2021-22		Total

						Actual		Actual		Actual				Actual				Actual		ytd 4/30/22

				Safe Operations of Schools, Continuity of Operations and other COVID Costs

				Student & Staff PPE, Enhanced Cleaning, HVAC		$   954,388		$   209,283		$   38,399		$   1,202,070		$   5,932,841		$   5,932,841		$   7,047,759		$   7,028,948		$   14,076,707

				Technology		$   6,406,848		$   1,815,436		$   - 0		$   8,222,284		$   214,668		$   214,668		$   138,346		$   - 0		$   138,346

				Hourly Support/Lunch Protocols/Contact Tracing		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   161,823		$   161,823		$   331,088		$   3,756,824		$   4,087,912

				Maintenance of Equity		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

				Transportation Continuity		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   4,462,662		$   4,462,662

				School/Program Continuity		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   30,064,164		$   30,064,164		$   28,210		$   - 0		$   28,210

				Sub-total		$   7,361,236		$   2,024,719		$   38,399		$   9,424,354		$   36,373,496		$   36,373,496		$   7,545,403		$   15,248,434		$   22,793,837

				Learning Outcomes - Recovery/Acceleration

				Intervention tracking, Common Assessments, Grading										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   118,802		$   - 0		$   118,802

				Special Education, 504  Services and Supports										$   20,939		$   20,939		$   757,203		$   1,707,502		$   2,464,705

				Virtual Program										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   5,383		$   2,482,123		$   2,487,506

				Summer School										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   199,136				$   199,136

				STEM, Outdoor and Community Learning																$   17,187		$   17,187

				K-5 Math and  Middle School ELA Curriculum										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   1,109		$   156,975		$   158,084

				Sub-total										$   20,939		$   20,939		$   1,081,633		$   4,363,787		$   5,445,420

				Increase Wellness and Supports

				Housing Instability														$   44,146		$   27,022		$   71,168

				Employee and Family/Caretaker Wellness														$   - 0		$   42,449		$   42,449

				Culture of Care and Continued COVID Response																$   1,475,688		$   1,475,688

				Sub-total														$   44,146		$   1,545,159		$   1,589,305

				Enhance Responsiveness/Communications and Engagement

				Stakeholder, Family and Community Engagement and Equity Work										$   33,261		$   33,261		$   71,223		$   55,781		$   127,004

				Response to Racism and ESSER Team										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   184,098		$   509,008		$   693,106

				Multi-Language Website																$   17,865		$   17,865

				Sub-total										$   33,261		$   33,261		$   255,321		$   582,654		$   837,975

				Indirect Costs

				ESSER I - Total grant award of $10,709,835		$   1,004,073		$   276,171		$   5,237		$   1,285,481

				ESSER II -  Total grant award of $41,396,439		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   4,968,737		$   4,968,737

				ESSER III - Total grant award of $93,048,616		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0						$   1,072,966		$   2,613,152		$   3,686,118

				Subtotal Indirect Cost		$   1,004,073		$   276,171		$   5,237		$   1,285,481		$   4,968,737		$   4,968,737		$   1,072,966		$   2,613,152		$   3,686,118



				TOTAL EXPENDITURES		$   8,365,309		$   2,300,890		$   43,636		$   10,709,835		$   41,396,433		$   41,396,433		$   9,999,469		$   24,353,186		$   34,352,655

				Balance of remaining grant funds (ESSER III is the only one with a balance)								$   - 0				$   - 0						$   58,695,961



						esser I								esser II

				 		 								 

						10709835								41396439								93,048,616

						$   10,709,835								$   41,396,433								$   34,352,655

						$   - 0								$   6		$   - 0						$   58,695,961

				less indirect										$   36,427,696								$   30,666,537





Actuals by ESSER grant w bud

												Spending categories added since last update are noted in yellow.

				ESSER Spending 		ESSER I								ESSER II				ESSER III

						FY2019-20		FY2020-21		FY2021-22		Total		FY2020-21		Total		FY2020-21		FY2021-22		Total		Total Expenditures		Expenditures Through May 31, 2022		Total Expenditures		Remaining budget for 2021-22 and beyond		FY2021-22				FY 2022-23				FY 2023-24

						Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		ytd 5/31/22				Prior to 2021-22				Across all Years				Budget				Budget				Budget

				Safe Operations of Schools, Continuity of Operations and other COVID Costs

				Student & Staff PPE, Enhanced Cleaning, HVAC		$   954,388		$   209,283		$   38,399		$   1,202,070		$   5,932,841		$   5,932,841		$   7,047,759		$   7,570,154		$   14,617,913		$   14,144,271		$   7,608,553		$   21,752,824		$   9,525,946		$   15,134,499				$   2,000,000				$   -

				Technology		$   6,406,848		$   1,815,436		$   - 0		$   8,222,284		$   214,668		$   214,668		$   138,346		$   - 0		$   138,346		$   8,575,298		$   - 0		$   8,575,298		$   - 0		$   - 0

				Hourly Support/Lunch Protocols/Contact Tracing		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   161,823		$   161,823		$   331,088		$   4,365,251		$   4,696,339		$   492,911		$   4,365,251		$   4,858,162		$   3,945,003		$   8,310,254

				Maintenance of Equity		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

				Transportation Continuity		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   5,324,102		$   5,324,102		$   - 0		$   5,324,102		$   5,324,102		$   10,490,532		$   16,000,000

				School/Program Continuity		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   30,064,164		$   30,064,164		$   28,210		$   - 0		$   28,210		$   30,092,374		$   - 0		$   30,092,374		$   - 0

				Sub-total		$   7,361,236		$   2,024,719		$   38,399		$   9,424,354		$   36,373,496		$   36,373,496		$   7,545,403		$   17,259,507		$   24,804,910		$   53,304,854		$   17,297,906		$   70,602,760		$   23,961,481		$   39,444,753				$   2,000,000				$   -

				Learning Outcomes - Recovery/Acceleration

				Intervention tracking, Common Assessments, Grading										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   118,802		$   - 0		$   118,802		$   118,802		$   - 0		$   118,802		$   772,625		$   340,875				$   240,875				$   190,875

				Special Education, 504  Services and Supports										$   20,939		$   20,939		$   757,203		$   2,027,193		$   2,784,396		$   778,142		$   2,027,193		$   2,805,335		$   8,876,150		$   4,639,863

tc={2BEB259F-FD65-423B-884D-11E11DD86F2B}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    ESSER only.  Excludes IDEA ARP				$   6,113,480				$   150,000

				Virtual Program										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   5,383		$   2,837,930		$   2,843,313		$   5,383		$   2,837,930		$   2,843,313		$   1,955,937		$   4,793,867

				Ethnic and Black Studies																				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   408,961						$   408,961				$   -

				Summer School										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   199,136				$   199,136		$   199,136		$   - 0		$   199,136		$   - 0		$   - 0

				STEM, Outdoor and Community Learning																$   17,187		$   17,187		$   - 0		$   17,187		$   17,187		$   332,813		$   75,000				$   150,000				$   125,000

				K-5 Math and  Middle School ELA Curriculum										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   1,109		$   172,228		$   173,337		$   1,109		$   172,228		$   173,337		$   6,477,543		$   5,488,012				$   670,953				$   490,806

				Sub-total										$   20,939		$   20,939		$   1,081,633		$   5,054,538		$   6,136,171		$   1,102,572		$   5,054,538		$   6,157,110		$   18,824,029		$   15,337,617				$   7,584,269				$   956,681

				Increase Wellness and Supports

				Housing Instability														$   44,146		$   27,022		$   71,168		$   44,146		$   27,022		$   71,168		$   139,978		$   85,000				$   82,000				$   -

				Employee and Family/Caretaker Wellness														$   - 0		$   54,503		$   54,503		$   - 0		$   54,503		$   54,503		$   520,497		$   315,000				$   255,000				$   5,000

				Culture of Care and Continued COVID Response														$   - 0		$   1,725,815		$   1,725,815		$   - 0		$   1,725,815		$   1,725,815		$   3,569,647		$   4,510,462				$   785,000				$   -

				Identify Safety/Social Emotianal Learning and Skiils																				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   450,000		$   350,000				$   50,000				$   50,000

				Sub-total														$   44,146		$   1,807,340		$   1,851,486		$   44,146		$   1,807,340		$   1,851,486		$   4,680,122		$   5,260,462				$   1,172,000				$   55,000

				Enhance Responsiveness/Communications and Engagement

				Stakeholder, Family and Community Engagement and Equity Work										$   33,261		$   33,261		$   71,223		$   75,612		$   146,835		$   104,484		$   75,612		$   180,096		$   524,388		$   450,000				$   150,000				$   -

				Response to Racism and ESSER Team										$   - 0		$   - 0		$   184,098		$   572,274		$   756,372		$   184,098		$   572,274		$   756,372		$   990,696		$   762,944				$   800,026				$   -

				Multi-Language Website																$   18,063		$   18,063		$   - 0		$   18,063		$   18,063		$   201,937		$   220,000

				AAMA Grants to Schools																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   300,000		$   150,000				$   150,000				$   -

				Sub-total										$   33,261		$   33,261		$   255,321		$   665,949		$   921,270		$   288,582		$   665,949		$   954,531		$   2,017,021		$   1,582,944				$   1,100,026				$   -

				Indirect Costs

				ESSER I - Total grant award of $10,709,835		$   1,004,073		$   276,171		$   5,237		$   1,285,481

				ESSER II -  Total grant award of $41,396,439		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   4,968,737		$   4,968,737

				ESSER III - Total grant award of $93,048,616		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0						$   1,072,966		$   2,979,438		$   4,052,404										$   7,407,418				$   1,074,180				$   91,658

				Subtotal Indirect Cost		$   1,004,073		$   276,171		$   5,237		$   1,285,481		$   4,968,737		$   4,968,737		$   1,072,966		$   2,979,438		$   4,052,404		$   7,321,947		$   2,984,675		$   10,306,622		$   5,588,582		$   7,407,418				$   1,074,180				$   91,658



				TOTAL EXPENDITURES		$   8,365,309		$   2,300,890		$   43,636		$   10,709,835		$   41,396,433		$   41,396,433		$   9,999,469		$   27,766,772		$   37,766,241		$   62,106,247		$   27,837,430		$   89,943,677		$   55,211,213		$   69,033,194				$   12,930,475				$   1,103,339

				Balance of remaining grant funds (ESSER III is the only one with a balance)								$   - 0				$   - 0						$   55,282,375



						esser I								esser II																$   145,154,890		total spent and budget remaining

				 		 								 																$   145,154,890		total esser awards

						10709835								41396439								93,048,616								0		over budget

						$   10,709,835								$   41,396,433								$   37,766,241

						$   - 0								$   6		$   - 0						$   55,282,375

				less indirect										$   36,427,696								$   33,713,837







Associated Student Body
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• The Associated Student Body (ASB) Fund is used to account for funds raised by 
students to support optional extra-curricular activities that promote the cultural, 
athletic, recreational, or social (CARS) growth of students.

• All ASB revenues are restricted to the extracurricular benefit of students.

• The cost of the Fund Analyst positions, and related training supplies is paid from 
the General Fund and not included in the ASB budget.

Budget Work Session June 22, 2022



Debt Service
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For 2022-23 the only debt service is for the John Stanford Center bond principal and interest

Budget Work Session June 22, 2022



Capital Fund
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Student Outcomes Focused Governance
Goals and Guardrails
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Student Outcomes Focused Governance
Goals and Guardrails, cont.
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1. Districtwide Staff FTE Summary online page 223

2. School Funding Allocations- online page 75

Appendix

Budget Work Session June 22, 2022

https://www.seattleschools.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/2022-2023-Recommended-Budget-Book_Online.pdf
https://www.seattleschools.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/2022-2023-Recommended-Budget-Book_Online.pdf
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